
Did the funder name the 
fellowship recipient?

Office of Development

Office of the 
Bursar

Sponsored Project

GT Research Corporation

Pat C. Barton
(Accounting)

Xin Mu & Jale Tolouee
fellowship.ask@gatech.edu

Gina Summers & Emily Brooks
grad@finaid.gatech.edu

Office of Scholarships 
& Financial Aid

https://osp.gatech.edu/

CoE/IRIs - Chris D'Urbano
CoS/Ivan Allen – Vannessa Daniels

CoC/Design/Scheller - Lakita Brooks

(OSP Organization chart)

No, the funder did not 
name the fellowship recipient.

Therefore, it's a gift paid 
through GT Foundation.

Government agency funds 
never come via GTF

Are the fellowship funds tied to a 
sponsored project or research gift?

No

Office of Sponsored Programs

Corporate and foundation Research
Gifts specifically designated for 

the support of research

Amelia Parr
(Research Gifts)

Yes

www.gtf.gatech.edu
gifts@gtf.gatech.edu

Chris Setzer
(GTF Controller)

GT Foundation

If there is an agreement, reference Legal Affairs'
Signature Authority info for details on who can sign

Funds sent to Bursar (payment options)

No

Yes Research GiftOr

To award funds and disburse to student, dept. must:
1.Create Worktag (request new award line/grant)

2.Initiate Fellowship Payment Request process and submit 
via OneDrive to Bursar with CC to Financial Aid

Office of Graduate Education

Coryn Shiflet (Graduate Fellowships Manager)
James Black (Director of Student and Academic Affairs

Still have questions? Contact:

Created by Coryn Shiflet; Last updated January 9, 2024

mailto:%20pat.barton@dev.gatech.edu
mailto:fellowship.ask@gatech.edu
mailto:Grad@finaid.gatech.edu
https://osp.gatech.edu/
mailto:%20cd27@gatech.edu
mailto:%20vdaniels@gatech.edu
mailto:%20lc147@gatech.edu
https://osp.gatech.edu/sites/default/files/pdfs/GaTech_AVPR_Organization_Charts.pdf
https://research.gatech.edu/research-gifts-georgia-tech
https://research.gatech.edu/research-gifts-georgia-tech
mailto:%20amelia.parr@gtrc.gatech.edu
http://www.gtf.gatech.edu
mailto:Gifts@gtf.gatech.edu
mailto:chris.setzer@gtf.gatech.edu
https://legal.gatech.edu/signature-authority
https://www.bursar.gatech.edu/payment-options
https://gatech.service-now.com/financials?id=kb_article_view&sysparm_article=KB0022059
https://grad.gatech.edu/fellowship-payment-requests
mailto:%20coryn.shiflet@gatech.edu
mailto:%20jblack@gatech.edu

	Slide 1

